#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name		Execution Date
Macrovision Corporation		)/01/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rovi Solutions Corporation
Street Address:	2830 De La Cruz Boulevard
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95050

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10753844

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(650) 813-5850 Phone: Email: rdunn@mofo.com Correspondent Name: Norman R. Klivans Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP Address Line 2: 755 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 136922003400 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Norman R. Klivans

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Rovi\_Certificate\_Name\_Change#page1.tif source=Rovi\_Certificate\_Name\_Change#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 025371 FRAME: 0514

501351933

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MACROVISION
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MACROVISION CORPORATION"
TO "ROVI SOLUTIONS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2009, AT 9:38 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE .

NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2689733 8100

090900144

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 7559052

DATE: 10-01-09

PATENT REEL: 025371 FRAME: 0515

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:38 AM 10/01/2009 FILED 09:38 AM 10/01/2009 SRV 090900144 - 2689733 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MACROVISION CORPORATION

Macrovision Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 2, 1996.

SECOND: Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of this corporation's Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is Rovi Solutions Corporation (the "Corporation")."

THIRD: The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, said Macrovision Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Stephen Yu, an authorized officer, this 1st day of 12ther, 2009.

By: Stephen Yu, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 025371 FRAME: 0516

**RECORDED: 11/16/2010**